

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

910 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10707 OF 2022
IN FAST/21072/2020
WITH CA/10703/2022 IN FAST/21206/2020
WITH CA/10701/2022 IN FAST/21225/2020
WITH CA/10710/2022 IN FAST/21229/2020
WITH CA/10698/2022 IN FAST/21201/2020
WITH CA/10696/2022 IN FAST/21211/2020

...
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, IRRIGATION PROJECT
MAJBUTIKARAN DIVISION, OMERGA UNDER
M.K.K.V.D.C., PUNE & OTHERS
VERSUS
LAXMAN GANGARAM SHINDE & OTHERS

...
Advocate for Applicants : Mr.P.R.Nangare
...

CORAM : S.G.DIGE, J.
DATE : 04.10.2022

P.C. :

1] Heard the learned counsel for the applicants. The learned counsel for the applicants submits that the applicants has challenged the impugned order on various grounds, hence, requested to stay the impugned order of the Reference Court.

2] Considering the submissions of learned counsel for the applicants and the ground raised in the applications, the impugned order is stayed till next date

subject to deposit of 50% amount out of award amount within 12 weeks.

[S.G.DIGE]
JUDGE

DDC