



(1)

136 CA 13452 OF 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

136 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13452 OF 2025
IN FA/2998/2024

LAXMAN GANGARAM SHINDE AND ORS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH COLLECTOR, OSMANABAD
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13453 OF 2025
IN FA/2998/2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10707 OF 2022
IN FA/2998/2024

EX. ENGINEER, IRRI. PRO. MAJBUTIKARAN DIV. OMERGA UNDER
M.K.K.V.D.C., PUNE AND ORS

VERSUS
LAXMAN GANGARAM SHINDE AND ORS

...

Ms. Sakshi A. Kale h/f. Mr. A. B. Kale, Advocate for Applicants
Mr. N. D. Raje, AGP for Respondent/s-State
Mr. P. R. Nangare, Advocate for Respondent No.3

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 20.02.2026

PER COURT :-

. Time of four (4) weeks is granted to carry out amendment.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

PRW