



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

913 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.10707 OF 2022
IN FA/2998/2024

EX. ENGINEER, IRRI. PRO. MAJBUTIKARAN DIV. OMERGA
UNDER M.K.K.V.D.C., PUNE AND ORS
VERSUS
LAXMAN GANGARAM SHINDE AND ORS

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Nangare Prashant R.
AGP for Respondent/s-State : Mr. S. V. Hange.
Advocate for respective Respondents : Ms. Sakshi Kale h/f Mr.
Kale Ajeet B.

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 05.05.2026

PER COURT :-

1. As the acquiring body has deposited the amount in pursuance of the orders passed by this Court, ad-interim relief shall stand confirmed.
2. Civil application is disposed of.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

...

vmk/-